ALL TRADE-RELATED FEES AND LEVIES ON INTER-STATE MOVEMENT OF
GOODS HAULAGE FEES PAYABLE AT THE POINT LOADING OR THE POINT OF
DISCHARGE IN THE STATE

SCHEDULES
Schedule : Fee Structure

HAULAGE FEE PAYAEBLE AT THE POINT OF LOADING AND AT THE POINT OF DISCHARGE IN THE
STATE AS FOLLOWS:

12.1 FINISHED GOODS & RAW MATERIALS HAULAGE FEES

ST GOODS HEAVY TRUCKS
SMALL 14 TONS. MEDIURM 15-28 | LONG 30 TONS &
BELOW TONS ABOVE
1 Burilding Material including Cement, 145, 00,00 14, B00.00 112 BO0LOD
Gypsum, Tile, Marhle etc. and Spans
Farts
2. Processed/Raw Food Tiems, Drinks £ N5, B00.00 149, B00.00 112, 800.00
Eieragus.
3. (ther Finished Gaoeds & Raw Materials on Heavy Trucks Per Number OF Tyres
® B iyres and bebow N3 00000
- Eiyres 14, 000.00
- I0yres 145, B00.00
= 1Zyres N9, B00.00
= 16 tyres and above - N1ZS00.00

122 PRECIOUS MINERALS HAULAGE FEES

5™ FRECIOUS MINERAL GRAMIN) KILOGE AR TONAGE(N)
1. GOLINNUGGET/BULLION I, 690.23 1,690,230 LGS0, 230,000
2. TOURMALINE 2, D0y 2,000 R 2,000 R0 D0
i AGATEZIRCOMMGARNET SO0y SO000n A00000, 000
4. SEFHIRE 2. 200 2,200,000 2. 200,000,000
3. AQUAMARINE 13Z.E0 132 B00 13280000
& PLANTINUM I, 283.45 1,293,453 1.293 453,000
7. BISMUTH 208F 200 O 2001000, 000
& BERYL 250 Z50000 250,000,000
Q. ZIRCON 420 A 20, 00 4. 200,000
1. KYARMITE J0n S000on S0, 000, 000




12.3 20LI0D MINERALS HALULAGE FEES

SN0 SOLID MINEREAL IALL TRUCK 5 SHORT TRUCK ABOVE S  [LONG TRUCK ABOVE
TON (M) 28 TON (M) 128 TOMN (M)
1. KADLIN 5,800 100 9, 500.00 12, BODAOO
2. FELOSPAR 3,B0000 9, 500.00 12, BODAOO
3. FETILIZER 3,B0000 9, 500.00 12, BODAOO
4. IROMN PIPE 5, BD{LOD 12, 800,00 20, D00
3. IROMN PLATE Iy, QOO0 15, 000,00 20, D00
. IRON ROD Iy, DOdL0D 15, 000,00 20, D0
7. IRON ORE 4, BOLOD 9, B0, 12, BODA0
& RIVER SHARF 3AND 1, DO{LaD Z, 00D, 3, daDng
a. LATERITE L, 00000 AR ER ]
1. GRANITE STONE 200000 3,000.00 4, Mo
1L, LIME STOMNE 3,00000 3, 000004} 5, Mmoo
12,  |BILLET 5, Dofan 15, 000,00 17, D0
13, COAL S, D00 75, 000,00 100, tORao
1. CASSITERITE 15, DOd0n 25, 000,00 S0, D00
13.  TANTILITE 20, D0 G0, 000,00 80, D00
16, | BRINE 2, BOfan 5, 200000 E, 200,00
17.  |CHROMESAND L. 00000 3, 0NN D) &, dOD0g
1B.  CLAY L, 00000 3, 00400} 5, a0
15, MICA Iy, OO0 15, 000,00 25, D00
20, PRECIOUS QUANT 12, D0 24, 000,00 30, D00
21, RADID ACTIVE 15, DOdL0Dn 30, 000,00 G0, D00
22, AMETHYET 5, Do.an 10, 000,00 15, D000

124 50LID MINERALS IN LIQUIINVGASEQUS FORMS HAULAGE FEES

5/MNo

SOLID MINERAL

BELOW 33000

LITRES(M)

33000 T A0e0e0
LITRES (M)

IWBOVE 40000 (M)

COAL SLUREY

540,000,060

75,000.00

1060, 000




Z. ETHANIL 5, B00.00 12, BODm 20, D000

3. FETROLEUM FRODUCT (FMS, AGO, A4, 000,00 5. BOOLOD B, (0000
DFK etc) delivered to mon-retadl owtbet

12,5 HAULAGE VIA CONVEYOR BELT

5N SOLID MINERAL RATE FER TON (N)
1. LATERITE 100,060
2, GRANITE STONE 100,060
i LIME STONE 500,00
i BILLET 500.00
5. COAL 500.00
. CASSITERITE 500,00
1. TANTIITE 500,00

Thix applies to the movemend of any selid mineral Froan source o the poinl of wsage via a conveyar belt system (Covering
I Dkmeters amd ahove)

OTHER RELEVANT FEES & LEVIES CAN BE FOUND at KGIRS-SABER-REGULATIONS-ON-ALL-
INTERSTATES-TAXES-ON-HAULAGES. pdf (kogistate.gov.ng) Pg 3to 5
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